
#  Texas Tech (15-8) -vs- #  Arizona (8-15)
03/22/2026 at Tucson, Arizona (Hi Corbett Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lowe, Jonny (1-0)
Loss: Hickman, Benton (0-2)
Save: Jordan, Will (1)
HBP: Jordan, Will
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christopher Gonzalez First: Steven Corvi Second Base: Ramon Armendariz Third Base: Patrick Riley 
Start: 12:06 PM   Time: 3:47   Attendance: 1,843   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 95F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas Tech 0 5 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 12 15 1
Arizona 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 10 17 2

Texas Tech 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thompson, Kyeler cf 6 2 2 0 0 2 0
Lopez, Tracer 2b 5 3 1 0 1 2 2
Shouse, Connor 3b 5 1 2 4 1 0 0
    Ryan, Coleman ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Logan lf 4 1 1 0 2 1 0
Garcia, Linkin ss/3b 4 1 2 3 2 0 2
Ferraro, Caden dh 4 1 2 2 1 2 3
    Souza, Jace rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Quintanar, Matt c 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Rusinek, Jesse rf/p 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Jordan, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Villeneuve, Robin 1b 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Burns, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lowe, Jonny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bevis, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 12 15 11 7 10 12

2B: Thompson, Kyeler (1); Garcia, Linkin (1); Quintanar, Matt (1);
Villeneuve, Robin (1)
3B: Hughes, Logan (1)
HR: Shouse, Connor (1)
SB: Thompson, Kyeler (1); Lopez, Tracer (1); Shouse, Connor (1);
Hughes, Logan (1); Ferraro, Caden (1)
E: Thompson, Kyeler (1)

Arizona 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Novitske, Nate 2b 6 2 4 1 0 1 1
Danzeisen, Caleb dh 6 1 2 0 0 1 0
Lira, Tony 1b 4 2 2 3 1 0 1
    Russell, Tyler PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mihalakis, Maddox 3b 6 1 1 2 0 0 6
Cain, Andrew rf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sylvester, Beau c 5 1 3 0 0 0 1
Forbes, Jackson lf 4 2 2 4 0 0 2
McEntire, Carson cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Triezenberg, Gavin ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meurant, Mathis ss 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    Meyers, Roman PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adams, TJ PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKinney, Collin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hickman, Benton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hicks, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 10 17 10 3 5 12

2B: Forbes, Jackson (1); Novitske, Nate (1); Danzeisen, Caleb (1);
Sylvester, Beau (1)
HR: Forbes, Jackson (1); Lira, Tony (1); Novitske, Nate (1)
SH: Forbes, Jackson (1)
HBP: Lira, Tony (1); Meyers, Roman (1)
E: Novitske, Nate (1); Hickman, Benton (1)

Texas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Burns, Jackson 5.0 9 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 9 3 70
Lowe, Jonny (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 19
Bevis, Logan 1.1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 19
Rusinek, Jesse 0.2 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 31
Jordan, Will (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 6 1 0 22
Totals 17 10 10 3 5 1 0 2 0 43 49 13 8 161

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fladda, Luc 3.0 9 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 18 20 2 3 64
McKinney, Collin 2.2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 4 2 53
Hickman, Benton (L, 0-2) 0.2 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 22
Hicks, Garrett 0.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 15
Martinez, Matthew 2.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 44
Totals 15 12 10 7 10 1 0 0 0 44 51 9 9 198



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas Tech - Top of 1st TTU ARI
Thompson,Kyeler struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
Lopez,Tracer struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Shouse,Connor singled to short (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
ARIZ defensive substitution: Meurant,Mathis replaces Triezenberg,Gavin at ss 0 0
Hughes,Logan walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Shouse,Connor advanced to second base. 0 0
Garcia,Linkin flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Arizona - Bottom of 1st TTU ARI
Novitske,Nate doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 0
Danzeisen,Caleb popped up to short (1-1 KB). 0 0
Lira,Tony homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Novitske,Nate scored from second base. 0 2
Mihalakis,Maddox grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Cain,Andrew walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 2
Sylvester,Beau grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 SBB). 0 2

Texas Tech - Top of 2nd TTU ARI
Ferraro,Caden singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 2
Quintanar,Matt doubled (2-1 BBF); Ferraro,Caden advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Rusinek,Jesse singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-0 B); Ferraro,Caden scored; Quintanar,Matt advanced to
third base. 1 2
Villeneuve,Robin singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Quintanar,Matt scored; Rusinek,Jesse advanced to
second base. 2 2
Thompson,Kyeler singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Rusinek,Jesse advanced to third base; Villeneuve,Robin
advanced to second base. 2 2
Lopez,Tracer reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Rusinek,Jesse out at home, 3b to c;
Villeneuve,Robin advanced to third base; Thompson,Kyeler advanced to second base. 2 2
Shouse,Connor walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Villeneuve,Robin scored; Thompson,Kyeler advanced to third base;
Lopez,Tracer advanced to second base. 3 2
Hughes,Logan struck out looking (1-2 KFFFFBK). 3 2
Garcia,Linkin singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Thompson,Kyeler scored;
Lopez,Tracer scored from second base; Shouse,Connor advanced to second base. 5 2
Ferraro,Caden struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 2

Arizona - Bottom of 2nd TTU ARI
Forbes,Jackson grounded out to the pitcher, unassisted (1-1 BF). 5 2
McEntire,Carson flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKS). 5 2
Meurant,Mathis singled to right field (2-0 BB). 5 2
Novitske,Nate struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 2

Texas Tech - Top of 3rd TTU ARI
Quintanar,Matt grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 2
Rusinek,Jesse flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 5 2
Villeneuve,Robin singled to shallow left field (0-0). 5 2
Thompson,Kyeler doubled through the left side of the infield (2-1 FBB); Villeneuve,Robin advanced from
first base to third base. 5 2
Lopez,Tracer grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 2

Arizona - Bottom of 3rd TTU ARI
Danzeisen,Caleb doubled down the left field line (0-2 KK). 5 2
Lira,Tony singled to shallow center field (0-1 K); Danzeisen,Caleb advanced to third base; Lira,Tony
advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error by Thompson,Kyeler (E8). 5 2
Mihalakis,Maddox singled to left center, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Danzeisen,Caleb scored; Lira,Tony scored from
second base. 5 4
Cain,Andrew popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 BF). 5 4



Sylvester,Beau singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B); Mihalakis,Maddox advanced from first
base to third base. 5 4
Forbes,Jackson sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-0); Mihalakis,Maddox scored; Sylvester,Beau
advanced to second base. 5 5
McEntire,Carson flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Tech - Top of 4th TTU ARI
ARIZ pitching change: McKinney,Collin replaces Fladda,Luc. 5 5
Shouse,Connor lined out to rf (0-2 KFF). 5 5
Hughes,Logan tripled to left center (2-0 BB). 5 5
Garcia,Linkin popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 5 5
Ferraro,Caden struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 5 5

Arizona - Bottom of 4th TTU ARI
Meurant,Mathis struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 5
Novitske,Nate flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 5
Danzeisen,Caleb singled to left center (0-1 K). 5 5
Lira,Tony flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 SBB). 5 5

Texas Tech - Top of 5th TTU ARI
Quintanar,Matt struck out looking (1-2 KSFBFFK). 5 5
Rusinek,Jesse grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 5
Villeneuve,Robin flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 5 5

Arizona - Bottom of 5th TTU ARI
Mihalakis,Maddox lined out to first base (0-0). 5 5
Cain,Andrew flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 5
Sylvester,Beau flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 5

Texas Tech - Top of 6th TTU ARI
Thompson,Kyeler grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBK). 5 5
Lopez,Tracer singled up the middle (2-2 BSKBFF). 5 5
Shouse,Connor reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Novitske,Nate (E4) (0-2 KF); Lopez,Tracer
advanced from first base to third base. 5 5
Hughes,Logan flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-0 B). 5 5
Shouse,Connor stole second base. 5 5
Garcia,Linkin walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 5
Ferraro,Caden walked, RBI (3-1 BBSBB); Lopez,Tracer scored, unearned; Shouse,Connor advanced to third
base; Garcia,Linkin advanced to second base. 6 5
ARIZ pitching change: Hickman,Benton replaces McKinney,Collin. 6 5
Quintanar,Matt flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 SSB). 6 5

Arizona - Bottom of 6th TTU ARI
Forbes,Jackson homered to deep right field, RBI (0-0). 6 6
TTU pitching change: Lowe,Jonny replaces Burns,Jackson. 6 6
McEntire,Carson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 6
Meurant,Mathis struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 6
Novitske,Nate homered to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BSSFBBFFF). 6 7
Danzeisen,Caleb grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBK). 6 7

Texas Tech - Top of 7th TTU ARI
Rusinek,Jesse lined out to short (3-2 BSFBB). 6 7
Villeneuve,Robin doubled to left center (0-0). 6 7
Thompson,Kyeler reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKSB); Villeneuve,Robin
advanced to third base on a throwing error by Hickman,Benton (E1). 6 7



Thompson,Kyeler stole second base. 6 7
Thompson,Kyeler advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Villeneuve,Robin scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 7
Lopez,Tracer walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 7 7
ARIZ pitching change: Hicks,Garrett replaces Hickman,Benton. 7 7
Lopez,Tracer stole second base. 7 7
Shouse,Connor homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 FB); Thompson,Kyeler scored; Lopez,Tracer scored
from second base. 10 7
Hughes,Logan walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 7
Hughes,Logan stole second base. 10 7
Garcia,Linkin doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Hughes,Logan scored from second base. 11 7
Ferraro,Caden singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Garcia,Linkin scored from second base. 12 7
ARIZ pitching change: Martinez,Matthew replaces Hicks,Garrett. 12 7
Ferraro,Caden stole second base. 12 7
Quintanar,Matt grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBFB). 12 7
Rusinek,Jesse grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FF). 12 7

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona - Bottom of 7th TTU ARI
TTU pitching change: Bevis,Logan replaces Lowe,Jonny. 12 7
Lira,Tony grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 12 7
Mihalakis,Maddox flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 12 7
Cain,Andrew singled to right center (3-2 BKBFB). 12 7
Cain,Andrew advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 12 7
Sylvester,Beau singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B); Cain,Andrew advanced to third base. 12 7
Forbes,Jackson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 12 7

Texas Tech - Top of 8th TTU ARI
Villeneuve,Robin struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 12 7
Thompson,Kyeler struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFFFS). 12 7
Lopez,Tracer struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 12 7

Arizona - Bottom of 8th TTU ARI
McEntire,Carson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 12 7
Meurant,Mathis walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 7
TTU substitution: Souza,Jace replaces Ferraro,Caden at rf, batting 6th. 12 7
TTU position change: Rusinek,Jesse now playing p from rf 12 7
TTU substitution: Bevis,Logan is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). 12 7
Novitske,Nate singled up the middle (0-1 K); Meurant,Mathis advanced to second base. 12 7
Danzeisen,Caleb grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-2 KBF); Meurant,Mathis advanced to third base;
Novitske,Nate advanced to second base. 12 7
Lira,Tony walked (3-2 BSBBFFB). 12 7
Mihalakis,Maddox grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 12 7

Texas Tech - Top of 9th TTU ARI
Shouse,Connor flied out to cf (0-1 F). 12 7
Hughes,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FFBF). 12 7
Garcia,Linkin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 7
Souza,Jace struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 12 7

Arizona - Bottom of 9th TTU ARI
Cain,Andrew singled up the middle (2-2 KFBFB). 12 7
Sylvester,Beau doubled to left field (1-1 KB); Cain,Andrew advanced from first base to third base. 12 7
Forbes,Jackson doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Cain,Andrew scored; Sylvester,Beau
scored from second base. 12 9
TTU pitching change: Jordan,Will replaces Rusinek,Jesse. 12 9

12 9
McEntire,Carson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 12 9
ARIZ substitution: Meyers,Roman pinch hitting for Meurant,Mathis. 12 9



Meyers,Roman hit by pitch (0-0 B). 12 9
ARIZ substitution: Adams,TJ pinch running for Meyers,Roman. 12 9
Novitske,Nate singled to shallow center field (3-2 KFBBBF); Forbes,Jackson advanced to third base;
Adams,TJ advanced to second base. 12 9
Danzeisen,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 12 9
Lira,Tony hit by pitch, RBI (0-0 B); Forbes,Jackson scored; Adams,TJ advanced to third base; Novitske,Nate
advanced to second base. 12 10
TTU substitution: Ryan,Coleman replaces Shouse,Connor at ss, batting 3rd. 12 10
TTU position change: Garcia,Linkin now playing 3b from ss 12 10

12 10
ARIZ substitution: Russell,Tyler pinch running for Lira,Tony. 12 10
Mihalakis,Maddox flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BKF). 12 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


